
2.4.1 Percentage of full time teachers appointed against the number of sanctioned posts year wise during the last five years
2.4.1.1: Number of Sanctioned posts year-wise during last five years

2.4.3 Average teaching experience of full time teachers (Data to be provided only for the latest completed academic year, in number of years)
2.4.4 Percentage of full time teachers working in the institution throughout during the last five years
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0 1 64 65 GOVERNMENT Dr G ANANDAREDDY PRINCIPAL 1998 PERMANENT COMMERCE Ph.D., 25 15 Y

GOVERNMENT Dr V MUNAIAH LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT STATISTICS Ph.D., 12 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr S CHANDRABABU LECTURER 2000 FULL TIME FACULTY STATISTICS Ph.D., 23 17 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. C. Meera saheb LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 14 9 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.Mohano Behara LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 11 10 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.L.Md .Bhakshu LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 11 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt.M.Hemalatha LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY M.Phil., 10 8 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.A.Sasikala LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 10 7 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.P.Sujana LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 10 10 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.N.Ramamurthy LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 11 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr M THEJOMURTHY LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT ZOOLOGY Ph.D., 12 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr P SUDARSANAM LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY Ph.D., 16 9 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt C KOMALADEVI LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY M.Sc., 16 8 Y
GOVERNMENT SrI P NAVANEESWAR REDDY LECTURER 2001 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY M.Sc., 23 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt G JHANSI LECTURER 2022 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY M.Sc., 1 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. P. Bhanu Prakash LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY Ph.D., 12 7 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. T. Hari Babu LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY Ph.D., 5 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Lt. A. Ramesh LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY M. Sc., CSIR-JRF-NET 5 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. D. Srividya LECTURER 2005 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY Ph.D., APSET 18 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. O. Hariprasad LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY M. Sc., B.Ed., APSET 15 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. M. Mallikarjuna Reddy LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY M.Phil., 11 2 Y
GOVERNMENT P.Kavitha LECTURER 2000 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS MSc,M.Phil,B.Ed,APSET 17 10 Y
GOVERNMENT R.Jayalakshmi LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS M.Sc., 17 2 Y
GOVERNMENT K.Sai Pratap LECTURER 2022 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS M.Sc., 1 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. P. Mallika Bramaramba Devi LECTURER 2023 PERMANENT PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D., 1 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. G. Sudhakar LECTURER 2003 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D., 20 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. B. Rama Sagar LECTURER 2003 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS M.Phil., 20 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. G. Udaya Bhaskara Reddy LECTURER 2002 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D., 20 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.y.Lakshmi Prasad Reddy LECTURER 2004 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D., 20 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri.G.Raveendra Babu LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS M.Sc., 18 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr P Sivaragini LECTURER 2002 FULL TIME FACULTY MICROBIOLOGY Ph.D., 20 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri.M.Ismail LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT COMPUTER SCIENCE M.Sc., 5 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.S.Vinila Kumari LECTURER 2007 FULL TIME FACULTY COMPUTER SCIENCE Ph.D., 15 2 Y
GOVERNMENT M PADMAVATHI LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY COMPUTER APPLICATIONS MCA 6 6 Y
GOVERNMENT SK SATHYA HARI PRASAD LECTURER 2020 FULL TIME FACULTY COMPUTER APPLICATIONS MCA 2 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.N.Babu LECTURER 1997 PERMANENT ENGLISH Ph.D., 26 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri S. Mohammad. Shafiullah LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT ENGLISH M.A, M.Ed., M.Phil.,NET 6 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt.T.Mamatha LECTURER 2007 FULL TIME FACULTY ENGLISH M.A 15 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri.M. Ajjanna LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY ENGLISH M.A 15 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt.K.Amrutha LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY ENGLISH M.A 15 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri B. Gopirya Naick LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT TELUGU M.A., NET 12 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr C. Chennakesavulu LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT TELUGU Ph.D., 12 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr G. Dharmamoorthy LECTURER 2005 FULL TIME FACULTY TELUGU Ph.D., 14 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr SHAIK BANAZEER LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT HINDI Ph.D., 10 10 Y
GOVERNMENT DrE MD ANWAR HUSSAIN LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT URDU Ph.D., 21 6 Y
GOVERNMENT P KOTESWARARAO LECTURER 2002 FULL TIME FACULTY ECONOMICS M.A 20 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt. N. Uma Devi LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY POLITICAL SCIENCE M.A 15 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt D CHANDRA LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY POLITICAL SCIENCE M.A 15 4 Y
GOVERNMENT S REDDY BAASHA LECTURER 2011 FULL TIME FACULTY HISTORY M.A 12 8 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. V. Masulamani LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT COMMERCE Ph.D., 12 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.P.Jyoshna LECTURER 2013 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE Ph.D., 10 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.S.Bhaskar Naidu LECTURER 1992 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE Ph.D., 31 5 Y
GOVERNMENT SmtA.Nirosha LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE M.Com 11 10 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. R.Balakrishna LECTURER 2017 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE M.Com 6 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt. G. Yamuna LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE M.Com 11 2 Y
GOVERNMENT P VIJAY KUMAR LECTURER 2022 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE M.Com 1 1 Y
GOVERNMENT K. Mujakar LECTURER 2020 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE M.Com 3 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt. C.Veena LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE M.Com 11 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr R Alfred LECTURER 2009 FULL TIME FACULTY TAMIL Ph.D., 14 14 Y
GOVERNMENT SRI P RAVI LIBRARIAN 2012 PERMANENT LIBRARAIAN Ph.D., 11 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt. K. Kusuma Kumari LIBRARIAN 1995 PERMANENT LIBRARAIAN M.LiSc., 28 2 Y
GOVERNMENT D. Anil Kumar LECTURER 2021 FULL TIME FACULTY FOOD PROCESSING TECHNOLOGYMSc 2 2 Y
GOVERNMENT A. Schitra LECTURER 2021 FULL TIME FACULTY FOOD PROCESSING TECHNOLOGYMSc 2 2 Y
GOVERNMENT A. REKHA LECTURER 2011 FULL TIME FACULTY SANSKRIT M.Phil., 12 3 Y
GOVERNMENT K. Nagar Raja LECTURER 2017 FULL TIME FACULTY ECONOMICS M.A 6 2 Y
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0 1 64 65 GOVERNMENT Dr G ANANDAREDDY PRINCIPAL 1998 PERMANENT COMMERCE Ph.D., 24 9 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr V MUNAIAH LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT STATISTICS Ph.D., 11 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr S CHANDRABABU LECTURER 2000 FULL TIME FACULTY STATISTICS Ph.D., 22 16 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. C. Meera saheb LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 13 8 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.Mohano Behara LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 10 9 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.L.Md .Bhakshu LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 10 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt.M.Hemalatha LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY M.Phil., 9 7 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.A.Sasikala LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 9 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.P.Sujana LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 9 9 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.N.Ramamurthy LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 10 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr M THEJOMURTHY LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT ZOOLOGY Ph.D., 11 1 J
GOVERNMENT Dr P SUDARSANAM LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY Ph.D., 15 8 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt C KOMALADEVI LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY M.Sc., 15 7 Y
GOVERNMENT SrI P NAVANEESWAR REDDY LECTURER 2001 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY M.Sc., 22 4 Y
GOVERNMENT J PRABHAKAR LECTURER 2005 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY Ph.D., 17 2 J & T
GOVERNMENT Dr. P. Bhanu Prakash LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY Ph.D., 11 6 J
GOVERNMENT Dr. T. Hari Babu LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY Ph.D., 4 3 T
GOVERNMENT Lt. A. Ramesh LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY M. Sc., CSIR-JRF-NET 4 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. D. Srividya LECTURER 2005 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY Ph.D., APSET 17 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. O. Hariprasad LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY M. Sc., B.Ed., APSET 14 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. M. Mallikarjuna Reddy LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY M.Phil., 10 1 J
GOVERNMENT P.Kavitha LECTURER 2000 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS MSc,M.Phil,B.Ed,APSET 16 9 Y
GOVERNMENT R.Jayalakshmi LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS M.Sc., 16 1 J
GOVERNMENT E.Maruthi LECTURER 2007 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS M.Sc., 15 1 J & T
GOVERNMENT Dr P SIVARAGINI LECTURER 2002 FULL TIME FACULTY MICROBIOLOGY Ph.D., 10 1 J
GOVERNMENT Dr. G. Sudhakar LECTURER 2003 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D., 19 1 J
GOVERNMENT Sri. B. Rama Sagar LECTURER 2003 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS M.Phil., 19 1 J
GOVERNMENT Dr. G. Udaya Bhaskara Reddy LECTURER 2002 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D., 20 1 J
GOVERNMENT Dr.y.Lakshmi Prasad Reddy LECTURER 2003 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D., 19 1 J
GOVERNMENT Sri.G.Raveendra Babu LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS M.Sc., 17 1 J
GOVERNMENT Dr. K. Rama Krishna LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS M.Sc., 10 1 J & T
GOVERNMENT Sri.M.Ismail LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT COMPUTER SCIENCE M.Tech 4 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.S.Vinila Kumari LECTURER 2007 FULL TIME FACULTY COMPUTER SCIENCE Ph.D., 15 1 J
GOVERNMENT K UMAMAHESWAR RAO LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY COMPUTER APPLICATIONS MCA 10 6 J & T
GOVERNMENT M PADMAVATHI LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY COMPUTER APPLICATIONS MCA 10 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.N.Babu LECTURER 1997 PERMANENT ENGLISH Ph.D., 25 1 J
GOVERNMENT Sri S. Mohammad. Shafiullah LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT ENGLISH M.A 5 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.S.V.RAMESH KUMAR LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH Ph.D., 9 5 T
GOVERNMENT Smt.T.Mamatha LECTURER 2007 FULL TIME FACULTY ENGLISH M.A 15 1 J
GOVERNMENT Sri.Azmathulla LECTURER 2007 FULL TIME FACULTY ENGLISH M.A 15 1 J & T
GOVERNMENT Sri. P. Babu RaviChandra LECTURER 2005 FULL TIME FACULTY ENGLISH M.A 17 1 J & T
GOVERNMENT Sri.M. Ajjanna LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY ENGLISH M.A 13 1 J
GOVERNMENT P KOTESWARARAO LECTURER 2002 FULL TIME FACULTY ECONOMICS M.A 10 1 J
GOVERNMENT K NAGARAJA LECTURER 2021 FULL TIME FACULTY ECONOMICS M.A 1 1 J
GOVERNMENT K RAVIRAJU LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY POLITICAL SCIENCE M.A 3 1 J & T
GOVERNMENT Smt. D. Chandra LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY POLITICAL SCIENCE M.A 3 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri B. Gopirya Naick LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT TELUGU M.A., NET 11 1 J
GOVERNMENT Dr C. Chennakesavulu LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT TELUGU Ph.D., 11 1 J
GOVERNMENT M EKAMBARAM LECTURER 2021 FULL TIME FACULTY TELUGU M.A 1 1 J & T
GOVERNMENT Dr SHAIK BANAZEER LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT HINDI Ph.D., 9 9 Y
GOVERNMENT DrE MD ANWAR HUSSAIN LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT URDU Ph.D., 12 5 Y
GOVERNMENT S REDDY BAASHA LECTURER 2011 FULL TIME FACULTY HISTORY M.A 11 7 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. V. Masulamani LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT COMMERCE Ph.D., 11 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.P.Jyoshna LECTURER 2013 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE Ph.D., 9 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.S.Bhaskar Naidu LECTURER 1992 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE Ph.D., 29 4 Y
GOVERNMENT IV) SmtA.Nirosha LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE M.Com 10 9 Y
GOVERNMENT V) Sri. R.Balakrishna LECTURER 2017 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE M.Com 4 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt. G. Yamuna LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE M.Com 10 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt. C.Veena LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE M.Com 10 2 Y
GOVERNMENT SRI P RAVI LIBRARIAN 2012 PERMANENT LIBRARAIAN MLISC 10 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri.K. Kusuma Kumari LIBRARIAN 1995 PERMANENT LIBRARAIAN MLISC 27 1 J
GOVERNMENT A. REKHA LECTURER 2011 FULL TIME FACULTY SANSKRIT M.Phil., 11 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr R Alfred LECTURER 2009 FULL TIME FACULTY TAMIL Ph.D., 13 13 Y
GOVERNMENT D. Anil Kumar LECTURER 2021 FULL TIME FACULTY FOOD PROCESSING TECHNOLOGYMSc 1 1 Y
GOVERNMENT A. Suchitra LECTURER 2021 FULL TIME FACULTY FOOD PROCESSING TECHNOLOGYMSc 1 1 Y
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0 1 64 65 GOVERNMENT Dr G ANANDAREDDY PRINCIPAL 1998 PERMANENT COMMERCE Ph.D., 23 8 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr T GANGARAM LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT STATISTICS Ph.D., 10 6 T
GOVERNMENT Dr V MUNAIAH LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT STATISTICS Ph.D., 10 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr S CHANDRABABU LECTURER 2000 FULL TIME FACULTY STATISTICS Ph.D., 21 15 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. C. Meera saheb LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 12 7 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.Mohano Behara LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 9 8 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.L.Md .Bhakshu LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 9 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt.M.Hemalatha LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY M.Phil., 8 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.A.Sasikala LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 8 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.P.Sujana LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 8 7 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. A. Jaya sankar LECTURER 2015 PERMANENT ZOOLOGY Ph.D., 6 3 T
GOVERNMENT Dr. B. Purushotham LECTURER 2016 PERMANENT ZOOLOGY Ph.D., 5 4 T
GOVERNMENT Dr P SUDARSANAM LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY Ph.D., 14 7 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt C KOMALADEVI LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY M.Sc., 14 6 Y
GOVERNMENT SrI P NAVANEESWAR REDDY LECTURER 2001 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY M.Sc., 21 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. T. Hari Babu LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY Ph.D., 3 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. Y. Vyshnavi LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY Ph.D., 3 3 T
GOVERNMENT Lt. A. Ramesh LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY M. Sc., CSIR-JRF-NET 3 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. D. Srividya LECTURER 2005 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY Ph.D., APSET 16 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. O. Hariprasad LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY M. Sc., B.Ed., APSET 13 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. K. Rambabu LECTURER 2003 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY M. Sc., B.Ed., APSET 18 6 T
GOVERNMENT B.Ramesh Chandra Babu LECTURER 2002 PERMANENT MATHEMATICS M.Sc., 19 12 T
GOVERNMENT P.Kavitha LECTURER 2000 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS MSc,M.Phil,B.Ed,APSET 15 8 Y
GOVERNMENT K.Amarnath Reddy LECTURER 2020 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS M.Sc., 1 1 J & T
GOVERNMENT Dr.B. Annapurna Sarada LECTURER 1998 PERMANENT PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D., 23 5 T
GOVERNMENT Sri. T. Raghu Raman LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS M.Sc., 9 3 T
GOVERNMENT Sri.K.Venkatadri LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS M.Sc., 9 4 T
GOVERNMENT Sri.M.Ismail LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT COMPUTER SCIENCE M.Tech 3 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri.M.Samuel John LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT COMPUTER SCIENCE M.Tech 3 3 T
GOVERNMENT M PADMAVATHI LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY COMPUTER APPLICATIONS MCA 9 1 J
GOVERNMENT Dr K USHASRI LECTURER 2008 PERMANENT MICROBIOLOGY Ph.D., 13 7 T
GOVERNMENT K.CHAKRAVARTHY GONYALA LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT POLITICAL SCIENCE MA,(Ph.D),NET 8 4 T
GOVERNMENT Dr.G.BABU CHETTY LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH Ph.D., 8 4 R
GOVERNMENT Dr.S.V.RAMESH KUMAR LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH Ph.D., 8 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.T.MALATHI GABERIAL LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH Ph.D., 8 4 T
GOVERNMENT Dr.RAJANI LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH Ph.D., 8 8 T
GOVERNMENT Sri S. Mohammad. Shafiullah LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT ENGLISH M.A 4 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr S SUGUNAMMA LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT ECONOMICS PhD 11 4 T
GOVERNMENT Dr P. Jayachandrudu LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT TELUGU Ph.D., 10 3 T
GOVERNMENT Dr E Vasu LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT TELUGU Ph.D., 10 3 T
GOVERNMENT Dr G. Dharmamoorthy LECTURER 2005 FULL TIME FACULTY TELUGU Ph.D., 16 4 T
GOVERNMENT Dr SHAIK BANAZEER LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT HINDI Ph.D., 8 8 Y
GOVERNMENT DrE MD ANWAR HUSSAIN LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT URDU Ph.D., 11 4 Y
GOVERNMENT S REDDY BAASHA LECTURER 2011 FULL TIME FACULTY HISTORY M.A 10 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt. D. Chandra LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY POLITICAL SCIENCE M.A 13 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.Y.Rajasekar LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE Ph.D., 15 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.K.V.Chidambaram LECTURER 2006 PERMANENT COMMERCE Ph.D., 15 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. V. Masulamani LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT COMMERCE Ph.D., 10 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.P.Jyoshna LECTURER 2013 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE Ph.D., 8 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.S.Bhaskar Naidu LECTURER 1992 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE Ph.D., 4 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt R KRISHNAVENI PHYSICSAL DIRECTOR 2002 PERMANENT PHYSICAL EDUCATION MPed 19 4 Y
GOVERNMENT SRI P RAVI LIBRARIAN 2012 PERMANENT LIBRARAIAN MLISC 9 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr R Alfred LECTURER 2009 FULL TIME FACULTY TAMIL Ph.D., 12 12 Y
GOVERNMENT SmtA.Nirosha LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE M.COM 9 8 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. R.Balakrishna LECTURER 2017 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMERCE M.COM 4 4 Y
GOVERNMENT A. REKHA LECTURER 2011 FULL TIME FACULTY SANSKRIT M.Phil., 10 1 J

Year 3 (2020-21)
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0 1 64 65 GOVERNMENT Dr G ANANDAREDDY PRINCIPAL 1998 PERMANENT COMMRECE Ph.D., 22 7 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr T GANGARAM LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT STATISTICS Ph.D., 9 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr V MUNAIAH LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT STATISTICS Ph.D., 9 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr S CHANDRABABU LECTURER 2000 FULL TIME FACULTY STATISTICS Ph.D., 20 14 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. C. Meera saheb LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 11 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.Mohano Behara LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 8 7 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.L.Md .Bhakshu LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 8 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt.M.Hemalatha LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY M.Phil 7 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.A.Sasikala LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D 7 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.P.Sujana LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D 7 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. A. Jaya sankar LECTURER 2015 PERMANENT ZOOLOGY Ph.D 5 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. B. Purushotham LECTURER 2016 PERMANENT ZOOLOGY Ph.D 4 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr P SUDARSANAM LECTURER 2006 PERMANENT ZOOLOGY Ph.D 14 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt C KOMALADEVI LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY M.Sc., 14 5 Y
GOVERNMENT SrI P NAVANEESWAR REDDY LECTURER 2001 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY M.Sc., 20 2 J
GOVERNMENT Dr. T. Hari Babu LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY M. Sc., Ph.D., 2 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. Y. Vyshnavi LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY M. Sc., Ph.D., 2 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Lt. A. Ramesh LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY M. Sc., CSIR-JRF-NET 2 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. K. Rambabu LECTURER 2003 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY M. Sc., B.Ed., APSET 17 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. O. Hariprasad LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY M. Sc., B.Ed., APSET 12 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr D SREEVIDYA LECTURER 2005 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY Ph.D., 15 1 J
GOVERNMENT Dr K USHASRI LECTURER 2008 PERMANENT MICROBIOLOGY Ph.D., 12 6 Y
GOVERNMENT B.Ramesh Chandra Babu LECTURER 2002 PERMANENT MATHEMATICS M.Sc,BEd 18 11 Y
GOVERNMENT P.Kavitha LECTURER 2000 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS MSc,M.Phil,B.Ed,APSET 14 7 Y
GOVERNMENT Kum G.Latha LECTURER 2011 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS M.Sc,BEd 9 9 T
GOVERNMENT Dr.B. Annapurna Sarada LECTURER 1998 PERMANENT PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D., 22 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.K.C.Satya Latha LECTURER 1998 PERMANENT PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D., 22 4 T
GOVERNMENT Sri. T. Raghu Raman LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS M.Sc., 8 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri.K.Venkatadri LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS M.Sc., 8 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri.M.Ismail LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT COMPUTER SCIENCE M.Tech 2 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri.M.Samuel John LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT COMPUTER SCIENCE M.Tech 2 2 Y
GOVERNMENT SRI N SARAVANA LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT COMPUTER APPLICATIONS MCA 9 9 T
GOVERNMENT K.CHAKRAVARTHY GONYALA LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT POLITICAL SCIENCE MA,(Ph.D),NET 7 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.G.BABU CHETTY LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH M.A.,M.Phil,B.Ed,Ph.D 7 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.S.V.RAMESH KUMAR LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH M.A.,M.Phil,Ph.D 7 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.T.MALATHI GABERIAL LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH M.A.,M.Phil,Ph.D 7 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.RAJANI LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH M.A.,Ph.D 7 7 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri S. Mohammad. Shafiullah LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT ENGLISH M.A.,(Ph.D) 3 1 J
GOVERNMENT Dr N SELVAM LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT ECONOMICS Ph.D., 10 6 R
GOVERNMENT Dr S SUGUNAMMA LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT ECONOMICS Ph.D., 10 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr P JAYACHANDRUDU LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT TELUGU M.A, .M.Phil., Ph. D 9 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr E VASU LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT TELUGU M.A. Ph. D 9 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr G DHARMAMURTHY LECTURER 2005 FULL TIME FACULTY TELUGU M.A. Ph. D 15 3 Y
GOVERNMENT DrE MD ANWAR HUSSAIN LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT URDU Ph.D., 10 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr SHAIK BANAZEER LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT HINDI Ph.D., 7 7 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.Y.Rajasekar LECTURER 2016 PERMANENT COMMRECE Ph.D., 4 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.KV.Chidambaram LECTURER 2016 PERMANENT COMMRECE Ph.D., 4 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. V. Masulamani LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT COMMRECE Ph.D., 3 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.P.Jyoshna LECTURER 2013 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMRECE Ph.D., 7 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.S.Bhaskar Naidu LECTURER 2017 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMRECE Ph.D., 3 5 J
GOVERNMENT SmtA.Nirosha LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMRECE M.COM 8 7 J
GOVERNMENT Sri. R.Balakrishna LECTURER 2017 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMRECE M.COM 3 3 J
GOVERNMENT Smt R KRISHNAVENI PHYSICAL DIRECTOR 2002 PERMANENT PHYSICAL EDUCATION M.P.Ed 18 3 Y
GOVERNMENT SRI P RAVI LIBRARIAN 2012 PERMANENT LIBRARAIAN MLISC 8 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr R Alfred LECTURER 2009 FULL TIME FACULTY TAMIL Ph.D., 11 11 Y
GOVERNMENT M VEERAMANI LECTURER 2011 FULL TIME FACULTY SANSKRIT M.PHILL 9 6 T
GOVERNMENT S REDDY BAASHA LECTURER 2011 FULL TIME FACULTY HISTORY MA 9 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt. D. Chandra LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY POLITICAL SCIENCE M.A 12 1 J

Year 4 (2019-20)
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0 1 64 65 GOVERNMENT Dr G ANADAREDDY PRINCIPAL 1998 PERMANENT COMMRECE Ph.D., 21 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr T GANGARAM LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT STATISTICS Ph.D., 8 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr V MUNAIAH LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT STATISTICS Ph.D., 8 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr S CHANDRABABU LECTURER 2000 FULL TIME FACULTY STATISTICS Ph.D., 19 13 J
GOVERNMENT Dr. C. Meera saheb LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 10 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.Mohano Behara LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 7 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.L.Md .Bhakshu LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 7 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt.M.Hemalatha LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY M.Phil 6 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.A.Sasikala LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 6 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.P.Sujana LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT BOTANY Ph.D., 6 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. A. Jaya sankar LECTURER 2015 PERMANENT ZOOLOGY Ph.D., 4 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. B. Purushotham LECTURER 2016 PERMANENT ZOOLOGY Ph.D., 3 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr P SUDARSANAM LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY Ph.D., 13 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt C KOMALADEVI LECTURER 2006 FULL TIME FACULTY ZOOLOGY MSc 13 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. T. Hari Babu LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY M. Sc., Ph.D., 1 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. Y. Vyshnavi LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY M. Sc., Ph.D., 1 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Lt. A. Ramesh LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT CHEMISTRY M. Sc., CSIR-JRF-NET 1 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. K. Rambabu LECTURER 2003 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY M. Sc., B.Ed., APSET 16 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. O. Hariprasad LECTURER 2008 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY M. Sc., B.Ed., APSET 11 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Kum. J. Ramani LECTURER 2018 FULL TIME FACULTY CHEMISTRY M. Sc., 1 1 T
GOVERNMENT B.Ramesh Chandra Babu LECTURER 2002 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS M.Sc,BEd 17 10 Y
GOVERNMENT P.Kavitha LECTURER 2000 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS MSc,M.Phil,B.Ed,APSET 13 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Kum G.Latha LECTURER 2011 FULL TIME FACULTY MATHEMATICS M.Sc,BEd 8 8 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.K.subramanyam Naidu LECTURER 1996 PERMANENT PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D 16 10 R
GOVERNMENT Dr.B. Annapurna Sarada LECTURER 1998 PERMANENT PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D 12 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.K.C.Satya Latha LECTURER 1998 PERMANENT PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS Ph.D 12 3 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. T. Raghu Raman LECTURER 2012 PERMANENT PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS M.Sc., 7 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri.K.Venkatadri LECTURER 2012 FULL TIME FACULTY PHYSICS & ELECTRONICS M.Sc., 7 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr K USHASRI LECTURER 2008 PERMANENT MICROBIOLOGY PhD 1 5 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri.M.Ismail LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT COMPUTER SCIENCE M.Tech 1 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri.M.Samuel John LECTURER 2018 PERMANENT COMPUTER SCIENCE M.Tech 1 1 Y
GOVERNMENT SRI N SARAVANA LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT COMPUTER APPLICATIONS MCA 8 8 Y
GOVERNMENT Sri. N. Soma sekhar Reddy LECTURER 2015 FULL TIME FACULTY COMPUTER APPLICATIONS MCA 4 1 Y
GOVERNMENT K.CHAKRAVARTHY GONYALA LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT POLITICAL SCIENCE MA,(Ph.D),NET 6 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr S SUGUNAMMA LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT ECONOMICS PhD 9 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr N SELVAM LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT ECONOMICS PhD 9 5 Y
GOVERNMENT S REDDY BAASHA LECTURER 2011 FULL TIME FACULTY HISTORY MA 8 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.G.BABU CHETTY LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH M.A.,M.Phil,B.Ed,Ph.D 6 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.S.V.RAMESH KUMAR LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH M.A.,M.Phil,Ph.D 6 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.T.MALATHI GABERIAL LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH M.A.,M.Phil,Ph.D 6 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.RAJANI LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT ENGLISH M.A.,Ph.D 6 6 Y
GOVERNMENT MS BHASKAR LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT ENGLISH MA 9 1 R
GOVERNMENT M GOPAL NAIDU LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT ENGLISH MA 9 1 R
GOVERNMENT DrE MD ANWAR HUSSAIN LECTURER 2010 PERMANENT URDU Ph.D 9 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.Y.Rajasekar LECTURER 2016 PERMANENT COMMRECE P.hD 3 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.KV.Chidambaram LECTURER 2016 PERMANENT COMMRECE P.hD 3 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr. V. Masulamani LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT COMMRECE P.hD 8 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr SHAIK BANAZEER LECTURER 2013 PERMANENT HINDI P.hD 6 6 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr.P.Jyoshna LECTURER 2013 FULL TIME FACULTY COMMRECE P.hD 6 2 Y
GOVERNMENT M VEERAMANI LECTURER 2011 FULL TIME FACULTY SANSKRIT M.PHILL 8 4 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr P JAYACHANDRUDU LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT TELUGU P.hD 8 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr E VASU LECTURER 2011 PERMANENT TELUGU P.hD 6 1 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr G DHARMAMURTHY LECTURER 2005 FULL TIME FACULTY TELUGU P.hD 14 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Smt R KRISHNAVENI PHYSICAL DIRECTOR 2002 PERMANENT PHYSICAL EDUCATION MPed 17 2 Y
GOVERNMENT SRI P RAVI LIBRARIAN 2012 PERMANENT LIBRARAIAN MLISC 7 2 Y
GOVERNMENT Dr R Alfred LECTURER 2009 FULL TIME FACULTY TAMIL Ph.D 10 10 Y
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